4348

Number of Matter: M. 10/81.

22 October

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 October 1981.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Liquidator.

P.O. Box 446. New Plymouth.

4423

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS Name of Company: S. F. Gillbanks Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Courthouse, New Plymouth. Registry of High Court: New Plymouth. Number of Matter: M. 7/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 October 1981.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Liquidator. P.O. Box 446, New Plymouth.

4424

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS Name of Company: Noel J. Neilson Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Courthouse, New Plymouth. Registry of High Court: New Plymouth.

Number of Matter: M. 26/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 October 1981.

E, B. FRANKLYN, Official Liquidator. P.O. Box 446, New Plymouth.

4425

#### NOTICE CALLING MEETING OF CONTRIBUTORIES

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of INSULATION AND ACOUSTICS LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of the contributories of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Messrs Wilkinson Wilberfoss, chartered accountants, Seventh Floor, BNZ House, 129 Hereford Street, Christchurch, on Thursday, 5th day of November 1981, at 9 a.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the lightly determined to be a seven the seven t the liquidators.

Dated this 20th day of October 1981.

4369

4370

M. R. GOOD, Liquidator.

#### NOTICE CALLING MEETING OF CREDITORS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of INSULATION AND ACOUSTICS LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

Norice is hereby given in pursuance of section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of the creditors of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Messrs Wilkinson Wilberfoss, chartered accountants, Seventh Floor, BNZ House, 129 Hereford Street, Christchurch, on Thursday, the 5th day of November 1981, at 9.00 a.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Dated this 20th day of October 1981.

M. R. GOOD, Liquidator.

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of Hewsons Dairy Ltd. (in receivership), care of Messrs Miller, Gale and Winter, 293 Durham Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on Wednesday, 14 October 1981.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch, on Friday, 13 November 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

Meeting of contributories to follow.

25

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

#### NOTICE FOR RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

#### FOR ADVERTISEMENT UNDER SECTION 269

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of PEARCE DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that after delivery to the Registrar of Companies on the 12th day of October 1981 of a decla-ration of solvency pursuant to the provisions of section 274 the company by minute entered in its minute book pursuant to the provisions of section 362 passed the following resolu-tion and the following resolu-

tion as a special resolution on the 13th day of October 1981. That the company be wound up voluntarily and that George Frederick Hayles of Lower Hutt, chartered accountant, be and is hereby appointed liquidator of the company.

Dated this 13th day of October 1981.

G. F. HAYLES, Liquidator.

### NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION **COMPANIES ACT 1955**

PURSUANT to section 335A (7) of the Companies Act 1955, I hereby declare that the following companies are dissolved:

Coggan Properties Ltd. A. 1962/792

Black Rock Investments Ltd. A. 1967/1539. Real Estate Securities Ltd. A. 1975/2976.

Dated at Auckland this 14th day of October 1981.

L. C. JONES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

4430

4321

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Under Section 346 (i)

Name of Company: KANE INDUSTRIES LTD.

ANZ Banking Group New Zealand Ltd., being the holder of a debenture in its favour bearing date the 25th day of February 1980, hereby gives notice that it has appointed Messrs Anthony George Lewis and Geoffrey Alexander Hamilton, partners in the firm of Messrs Barr Burgess and Stewart, chartered accountants, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch (P.O. Box 13-244), as receivers and managers of the property of the company under the powers contained in the said debenture, with power to act in all matters either jointly or severally.

The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's "undertaking and all its assets whatsoever and where-soever, both present and future, including its uncalled capital for the time being"

Dated the 13th day of October 1981.

A. G. LEWIS and G. A. HAMILTON, Receivers and Managers.

4340

## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1955**

# NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Sportronic Television Limited (in liquidation)

Address of Registered Office: 458 Riddell Road, Auckland, 5.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1527/77.

Amount per Dollar: 16.92c in the dollar.

First and Final or Otherwise: First.

When Payable: 23 October 1981.

Where Payable: My Office.

L. J. McILRAITH, Liquidator. 458 Riddell Road, Auckland, 5.

4337